ZPSA20 Series
Features
 Wide Range AC Input
 Low profi le, Industry Standard Footprint
 Global Safety Agency Compliance
 Class B conducted EMI
14-22W, 2 x 3.5” AC-DC Power Supplies
*Safety certifi ed for AC input only.
Notes:
 (1) Safety certifi ed for 47 - 63Hz input only
 (2) Measured with 0.1uF ceramic & 10uF electrolytic at 20MHz BW
Model   ZPSA20
Input Voltage range  (1) - 85 - 264VAC (47 - 63Hz) or 120 - 370VDC*
 Inrush Current  A 40A maximum at 240VAC input, 25°C ambient cold start
 Input Current (115/230VAC) A 0.4 / 0.25
 Leakage Current  mA 0.6mA maximum (264VAC, 60Hz)
 Hold Up Time (Typ)  ms 12ms at 115VAC input
 Temperature Coeffi  cient  - ±0.05%/°C
 Voltage Accuracy  - ±1%
 Adjustment Range  - None
 Minimum Load  A None
 Load Regulation  - ±1% (10 - 100% load change)
 Line Regulation  - ±0.5% (100 - 240VAC line change)
 Ripple & Noise (2)  mV 1% or 50mV whichever is greater
 Short Circuit Protection  - Continuous - hiccup mode
 Overvoltage Protection  V 110 - 130% of nominal (Zener clamp)
 Effi  ciency  % 82% typical
 LED Indicator  - Green LED = OK
 Operating Temperature  °C 0 to +70°C derate linearly to 37.5% load from 45 to 70°C
 Storage Temperature  °C -20 to +85°C
 Humidity (non condensing) - 10 - 95% RH
 Cooling  - Convection
 Withstand Voltage  - Input to Ground 1.5kVAC, Input to Output 3kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC for 1 min.
 Isolation Resistance  - >100M at 25C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
 Vibration (non operating)  - 23.52m/s2 (10 - 55Hz: constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour)
 Shock  - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
 Safety Agency Certifi cation - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1 (cUL), EN60950-1, CE Mark
 Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022-B, FCC Class B
 Immunity  - EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8
 Weight (Typ)  g 100g
 Size (WxLxH)  mm 2 x 3.5 x 0.79 (including underside components)
 Warranty  yrs Two Years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision A9:  Jan 2020
ZPSA20 Series
Outline Drawings (ZPSA20xx/P)Outline Drawings (ZPSA20)
   Maximum Peak Output
 Model Output (V) Output (A) Load(A) (3) Power (W)
ZPSA20-3R3 3.3 4.4 6.0 14.5
 ZPSA20-5 5 4.4 6.6  22
 ZPSA20-9 9 2.45 4.0 22
 ZPSA20-12 12 1.8 2.7 22
 ZPSA20-15 15 1.4 2.1 21
 ZPSA20-24 24 0.92 1.4 22
Model Selector
 Suffi  x Description
 Blank Molex connectors
 /P PCB mount pins
 (3) Average not to exceed max power, <30s, 10% duty cycle (220-240VAC).
Options
 KPSA 5 - 15W pcb mount
 KM 15 - 40W pcb mount medical
 ZPSA/ZPD/ZPT 40 - 60W, single, dual and triple output
 ZWS 5 - 240W single output
Other Industrial Products
For Additional Information, please visit
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.